The table below was prepared from our audited consolidated and combined financial statements for the fiscal year ended January 3, 2021.
The “as adjusted” information below is not necessarily indicative of what our capitalization would have been had this offering of our ordinary shares and
the Concurrent Placement been completed as of January 3, 2021. We are providing the capitalization table below for informational purposes only the
information contained in it and could be adjusted based on the actual terms and conditions of this offering and the Concurrent Placement. The table
below should be read in conjunction with the other information included in or incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus, including our consolidated and combined financial statements and related notes. Our capitalization following the completion
of this offering and the Concurrent Placement, if it is completed, will depend on the final terms of the Concurrent Placement. Moreover, because the
completion of this offering is not contingent on the completion of the Concurrent Placement, you should not assume that the Concurrent Placement, as
reflected in the as adjusted column in the table below, will take place.

   As of January 3, 2021
   Actual   As Adjusted

(In thousands, except

share and per share data)
Cash and cash equivalents   $206,774  $

Debt:
Philippines Term Loan Facility(1)   $ —   $ —
Singapore Term Loan Facility(2)   —   —
Singapore Working Capital Facility(3)   —   —
Malaysian Working Capital Facility   47,700   47,700
2025 Notes(4)   135,071   135,071
Others(5)   1,683   1,683

Total debt   184,454   184,454

Equity:
Ordinary shares, no par value; 33,995,116 ordinary shares outstanding, actual;   ordinary shares

outstanding, pro forma as adjusted   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   451,474
Accumulated deficit   (8,441)   (8,441)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (10,391)   (10,391)

Equity attributable to the Company   432,642

Noncontrolling interests   6,645   6,645

Total equity   439,287

Total capitalization   $623,741  $

S-18

Table of Contents

(1) As of January 3, 2021 and the date of this prospectus supplement, no amounts were outstanding under our Philippines Term Loan Facility.
(2) As of January 3, 2021 and the date of this prospectus supplement, no amounts were outstanding under our Singapore Term Loan Facility.
(3) As of January 3, 2021 and the date of this prospectus supplement, no amounts were outstanding under our Singapore Working Capital Facility.
(4) In accordance with generally accepted accounting standards, the equity and debt components of our 2025 Notes are separately accounted for in our